E
T
X
ETX-BT ETX Module with Intel® Atom™ Processor E3800 Series
System-on-Chip
Features
 Single, dual or quad-core Intel® Atom™ SOC or

IrDA Supports IrDA 1.0 SIR protocol or Sharp ASK-IR protocol
Parallel SPP, ECP and EPP mode support (LPT1)
Keyboard Mouse PS/2 type keyboard and mouse
Power
Standard Input ATX = 5V±5% / 5Vsb ±5%  or AT = 5V±5%
Management ACPI 4.0 compliant, Smart Battery support
Power States C0, C1, C1E, C4, C6; S0, S3, S4, S5  (Wake on USB S3/S4,
WOL S3/S4/S5)
ECO mode  Supports deep S5 (ECO mode) for power saving
Mechanical and Environmental
Form Factor  ETX Rev 3.02
Dimension 114 mm x 95 mm
Operating Temperature Standard Operating Temperature: 0°C to +60°C
 Screened Extreme Rugged Operating Temperature:
-40°C to +85°C (optional)
Humidity 5-90% RH operating, non-condensing
 5-95% RH storage (operating with conformal coating)
Shock and Vibration IEC 60068-2-64 and IEC-60068-2-27
 MIL-STD-202F, Method 213B, Table 213-I, Condition A and
Method 214A, Table 214-I, Condition D
HALT Thermal Stress, Vibration Stress, Thermal Shock and
Combined Test
Operating Systems
Standard Support Windows 7/8 32/64-bit, Linux 32/64-bit
Extended Support (BSP) WES7/8, WEC7/8,  Linux, VxWorks
Note: All specifications are subject to change without further notice.
SPI 0
BIOS
PCIe to PATA
Marvell
88SE610
SATA SSD
4~64 GB
X3
X4
SA
TA
SA
TA
GbE
Intel® i210
LVDS
eDP to LVDS
RTD2136R
Intel®
Bay Trail
SODIMM
1~4 GB DDR3L
non ECC
DDI 0
eDP 2 lanes
Analog VGA (CRT)
HDA Audio
1x SATA2
(port 1)
4x USB v1.1/2.0
PCIe
port 310/100
PCIe
port 2
PCIe to
PCI
XIO2001
TPM
ATMEL
AT97SC3204
X2
X1
Codec
ALC262
LPC to ISA
Fintek
82566AF

C
LPC
Ordering Information
Modules
Model Number Description/Configuration
ETX-BT-E3845 ETX® module with Intel® Atom™ E3845 at 1.91 GHz
ETX-BT-E3827 ETX® module with Intel® Atom™ E3827 at 1.75 GHz
ETX-BT-E3826 ETX® module with Intel® Atom™ E3826 at 1.46 GHz
ETX-BT-E3825 ETX® module with Intel® Atom™ E3825 at 1.33 GHz
ETX-BT-E3815 ETX® module with Intel® Atom™ E3815 at 1.46 GHz
ETX-BT-N2930 ETX® module with Intel® Celeron® N2930 at 1.83 GHz
ETX-BT-J1900 ETX® module with Intel® Celeron® J1900 at 2.00 GHz
Accessories
Model Number Description/Configuration
Heat Spreaders
HTS-eBT-B Heatspreader for ETX-BT with threaded standoffs for